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Agenda

Organization 

Examination

General information

Contact

▪ Lecture will be held at the wbk-Institute, Building 50.36 

in room F4

▪ Presence in lecture is obligatory for participation in exam

▪ Learn about Site Selection, Factory Planning, Production 

Planning and many more topics

▪ Documentation will be shared via Ilias

▪ Digital tool Mural will be used, no previous is installation 

needed

▪ This is an interactive lecture with several realistic case 

studies

▪ Oral exam, ca. 20 min

▪ Monday 12/05 

▪ Monday 04/28 9 am – 5 pm

▪ Tuesday  04/29 9 am - 5 pm

▪ Wednesday 04/30 9 am - 1 pm

Martin Benfer, M.Sc.

Martin.Benfer@kit.edu

S p r i n g  2 0 2 5

Le c t u r e i n f o r m a t i o n

Maurice Engels, M.Sc.

Maurice.Engels@kit.edu

mailto:Martin.Benfer@kit.edu
mailto:Maurice.Engels@kit.edu
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AgendaLectures

Contact

▪ T-MACH-113566 Automation and Autonomy in Logistics

▪ T-MACH-113563 Automated Production Systems 

▪ T-MACH-113565 Global Logistics

▪ T-MACH-113564 Virtual Engineering (Specific Topics)

Winter term

05/05, 05/07, 05/12

05/02, 05/06, 05/08, 05/09

05/21, 05/22, 05/23

S p r i n g  2 0 2 5

Modu le  G loba l  P roduct i on  Management  

▪ Patrick Schaible (wbk) patrick.schaible@kit.edu

▪ Timo Lehmann (IFL Global Logistics) timo.lehmann@kit.edu

▪ Thomas Maier (IMI) thomas.maier2@kit.edu

▪ Brenner, Carolin (IFL Automation and Autonomy in Logistics) carolin.brenner@kit.edu

Institute

IFL

wbk

IFL

IMI

General information

▪ For your information: Lectures from other institutes

▪ If you have any questions in this regard, please contact 

the persons listed below directly.

mailto:patrick.schaible@kit.edu
mailto:timo.lehmann@kit.edu
mailto:thomas.maier2@kit.edu
mailto:carolin.brenner@kit.edu

